	BOX ASSIGNMENTS	03-1	8-1999	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
			(Bill (Bill (Bill (Bill (Bill (Bill (Bill)	LY	
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A		987317 CUMENTS OR COPY THE	REOF.	01.0
_	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAI 1. Hiromi NAKANISHI 3. 5.	RTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 2. Yoshiki KUHAR/ 4. 6. 8.	4	09/255343
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO				
0/0	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. ADDRESS: 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka, Japan				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO				
1715	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)				
				C. DATE: December 28	3, 1998
	☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY	☐ACCURATE TRANSLA	ER:		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) December 28, 1998				N AND	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S)			ONAL SHEET(S) attached?	☐YES ⊠NO	
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENT			1ª INVENTOR
	series code/serial	If not in ite			if not in item 1
	series code/serial no	If not in ite			
,,,	no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to	o if not in itel Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INV	DLVED:	If not in Item 1
	series code/serial no New Application 25799	o Whom Correspondence del to Mailed: P40.00 ⊕	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + P	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code	If not in item 1
	Series code/serial no 25799 New Application 25799 Name & Address of Party to 08/1990 Marining Document & 25799 Prinsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 257990	If not in itel Whom Correspondence Ad be Mailed: P40.00 IP W. 18	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE
	series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1 @ Programing: Document & Series Fritishury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5 ATTY DKT:	O Whom Correspondence del be Mailed: P40.00 IP W.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41267	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
	Series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1991957919000000000000000000000000000000	Whom Correspondence del be Mailed: P40.00 IP W. 18 K-345 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not required	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 EMISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 257990 MATTER NO.
- 1	series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1990	Whom Correspondence del be Mailed: P40.00 IP W. 18 K-345 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not required	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 S MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41267 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 257990 MATTER NO.
	Series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1 @programing: Document & 25799 Fritishury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 257990 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document.	Whom Correspondence (Ma) be Mailed: P40.00 0P W. 18 K-345 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FIABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER NOT required to the contraction is true and corrections. Total number of the contraction is true and corrections.	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 SMISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41267 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 257990 MATTER NO.
	Series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1 @9n@sraing: Document & 25799 Feitsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 257990 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge.	Whom Correspondence (Ma) be Mailed: P40.00 0P W. 18 K-345 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE II INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 SMISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41267 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document	f not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 257990 MATTER NO.
	Series code/serial no New Application 25799 5. Name & Address of Party to 08/1 @programing: Document & 25799 Feithsbury Madison & Sutro LL Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-39 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 257990 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNAT To the best of my knowledge the original document. Signature	Whom Correspondence (Ma) be Mailed: P40.00 0P W. 18 K-345 CLIENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + P 7. AMOUNT OF FI ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY UNDER ORDER N dup. sheet not required 10. Total number of cover sheet, attach (do not file dup. Co	DLVED: ATS = TOTAL EE ENCLOSED: (Code x \$40 = \$40 SMISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT O 41267 CLIENT NO. Ct and any attached cop pages including this ments and document ver sheet)	f not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 257990 MATTER NO.

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PAT-114X 1/99

092160-05 (15-34)

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. 257990 K-345
Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

each of the unc	In consideration of the sum of Ten Dolla dersigned, to wit:	ars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to
-	(1) Hiromi Nakanishi	(4)
INSERT NAME(S) OF	(2) Yoshiki Kuhara	(5)
INVENTOR(S)	(3)	[] x box if continued on page 2
the receipt and assign(s) and t	sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle ransfer(s) unto:	edged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),
INSERT	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC IN	DUSTRIES. LTD.
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	5-33, Kitahama 4-chor	
U.S.C. 100, in t	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, titl the invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	le and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 g any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues
TITLE OF INVENTION	LD/PD MODULE AND LED/P	D MODULE
11175(1110)		application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:
NOTE → → (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) even date herewith	filed
assigns and leg hereinafter act successors, as title in and to th	gals representatives; the undersigned agri on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) t signs and legal representatives, deemed le invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) C son & Sutro, of the above address to inser	(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ee(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and tushman Darby & Cushman Intellectual Property Group of thereon any further identification necessary or desirable for
1) Name: Hire 2) Name: Yosl 3) Name: 4) Name: 5)	INVENTOR(S) Thomy Trabanishi omi Nakanishi onliki Kahara hiki Kuhara	Dec. 28, 1998 Shigan (sake Name:
Name:		
IF ADDITIONA	AL INVENTORS, check box and cont	inue on page 2.

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 9815 FRAME: 0470